SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8675-8678/2008

ORGANTI BALARAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHAYKESAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, impleadment as party respondent and prayer

for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12649-12658 of 2008 & SLP(C) NO. 9073 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Concerned Section is directed to intimate the concerned person to change the Head of the Printer at the earliest since the office reports are not legible at all.

Petitioner may file proof of service and served respondents may file counter affidavit before 3.12.2008.

List the matter on 3.12.2008.

(S.G.SH

Regist

rar

AH) rd